



Date: 16/08/2025

To,  
Corporate Relationship Department.  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
25th Floor, Dalal Street.  
Mumbai-400 001.

**SCRIP CODE: 539854**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**

**Dear Sir,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 were published on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 in two Daily newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Duranta Barta (Bengali).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Halder Venture Limited**

**Ayanti Sen**  
**(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)**

**Halder Venture Limited**

CIN No.: L74210WB1982PLC035117

Diamond Heritage, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Unit - 1012, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 -33-6607 5556, +91 -33-6607 5557 Email: [info@halderventure.in](mailto:info@halderventure.in) Web: [www.halderventure.in](http://www.halderventure.in)



<b>NIKAVA FASHIONS LIMITED</b> CIN: L3210QWB1983PLC025857 Registered Office: AA-47, SALT LAKE CITY SEC-1, BL-4A KOLKATA - 700064 Email Id: btsyndicate1983@gmail.com				
<b>Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results</b> <b>for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025.</b>				<b>₹ in lakhs</b>
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-June-25 Unaudited	31-March-25 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.04	130.25	6.09
2	Other Income	4.16	4.35	14.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(48.19)	24.77	(25.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(48.19)	24.77	(25.41)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(47.65)	23.53	(25.29)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of 1/- each)	1026.90	1026.90	1026.90
8	Earnings Per Share(for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	**Basic:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.02)
	Diluted:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.02)

Notes:

- 1) Above financial result for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2025.
- 2) Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results and their report is unqualified.
- 3) The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, along with Limited review has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 4) The financial result of the company have been prepared with Indian accounting standards notified under section 133 of the Companies act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations 2015. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the websites of BSE and MSEI at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.msei.com](http://www.msei.com) and on Company's website [www.nivakafashions.in](http://www.nivakafashions.in)
- 5) Previous periods figure have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods' classification.

For Nivaka Fashions Limited

Brhavin Jain  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN- 00741604

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14.08.2025

NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED					
CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271					
Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025					
(Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Jun-25	Mar-25	Jun-24	Previous Year ended 31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income				
a.	Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	1,319.59	11,716.10	1,208.91	15,635.48
	Total Income	1,319.59	11,716.10	1,208.91	15,635.48
2	Expenses				
a.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
b.	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress & Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-
c.	Employee Benefit Expenses	187.00	276.00	150.00	1,002.00
d.	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
e.	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	299.76	306.30	306.30	1,225.19
f.	Other Expenses	246.18	484.25	579.92	3,413.20
	Total Expenses	732.95	1,066.55	1,036.22	5,640.39
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	586.65	10,649.56	172.69	9,995.09
4	Tax Expense				
a.	Current Tax	-	2,786.51	-	2,786.51
b.	Deferred Tax	-	(508.01)	-	(508.01)
c.	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	586.65	8,371.06	172.69	7,716.59
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax)				
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	1,628.68	-	1,628.68
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	586.65	9,999.74	172.69	9,345.27
	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.10/-each )	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	1.17 1.17	16.74 16.74	0.35 0.35	15.43 15.43

NOTE :

1

The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the ended 30th June, 2025.

2

Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.

3

The Income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.

4

The fair valuation of investments, assets and liabilities have been ascertained based on estimates by the management.

5

In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.

6

Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current periods classification/disclosure.

7

Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during the Quarter is NIL.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
SAJJAN MONDAL  
DIN : 02569641

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13th day of August, 2025

<b>HALDER VENTURE LIMITED</b>									
<b>CIN:L74210WB1982PLC035117</b>									
<b>Registered Office :16, Strand Road, Diamond Heritage Building, 10th Floor, Unit 1012, Kolkata - 700001</b>									
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025</b>									
(₹ in Lakh)									
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three months Ended		Year Ended		Three months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,671.66	23,180.38	7,653.35	77,226.73	10,320.58	14,698.67	16,631.63	84,446.96
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	652.94	827.11	399.16	3,565.54	598.63	104.97	610.45	3,977.34
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	652.94	826.01	399.16	3,532.35	598.63	103.87	610.45	3,944.15
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	392.68	489.04	238.83	2,311.95	285.87	(841.34)	441.86	2,110.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	389.31	475.58	238.83	2,298.49	252.32	(837.85)	441.86	1,971.24
6	Equity Share Capital	414.60	414.60	316.07	414.60	386.58	386.58	316.07	386.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	14,048.53	-	-	-	14,925.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic : (₹)	9.47	14.55	7.56	68.80	7.39	(25.04)	13.98	62.81
	Diluted : (₹)	9.47	14.55	7.56	68.80	7.39	(25.04)	13.98	62.81
<b>Note:#-Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules:</b>									
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and on Company's website ( <a href="http://www.halderventure.in">www.halderventure.in</a> )									
b) The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2025,									
c) Figures of previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to current period presentation.									
d) The Company has approved segment wise reporting for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025.									
						<b>For and on behalf of the Board</b>			
						<b>KESHAB KUMAR HALDER</b>			
						<b>MANAGING DIRECTOR</b>			
Place : Kolkata						<b>DIN: 00574080</b>			
Dated : 13.08.2025									



by the Audit Committee of the  
current period presentation.